ENEFI Asset Management Plc.

EXTRAORDINARY ANNOUNCEMENT

pursuant to the Capital Market Act and to Decree No: 24/2008. (VIII.15.) of the Minister of Finance.

ENEFI Asset Management Plc. (the "Company") informs its dear Investors as below:

The Company decided to increase the share capital of Síaréna Kft. The Company contributed HUF 650.000.000,- from the outstanding member loan receivable from Síaréna Kft., of which HUF 5.000.000,- was transferred to share capital and HUF 645.000.000,- to capital reserve.

As a result of the capital increase, the capital structure of Síaréna Kft. will be restored, while the member loan receivable will be significantly reduced.

In connection with the above, the Board of Directors initiates the amendment of the articles of association of Síaréna Kft. and the initiation of the proceedings before the Commercial Court. The capital increase has not yet been completed as described above.

Following the registration of the capital increase, the Company will initiate a reduction of the share capital of Síaréna Kft. in order to optimise the capital structure.

Board of Directors ENEFI Asset Management Plc.